01-08-2002

F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	01936997
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Automobile Club Insurance Company  Individual(s)  General Partnership  X Corporation-State Ohio Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:  Automobile Club Insurance  Limited Partne Limited Partne X Corporation-State Ohio  Merger  X Change of Insurance  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: American Commerce Insurance Companinternal Address:  Street Address: 3590. Twin Creeks Drive  City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43204  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Ohio  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Louise McCarthy  Internal Address:	7. Total foo (27.05D 2.44)
Street Address: The Commerce Group, In 211 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Webster State: MA 201.570	TIES THE SPACE
9. Signature.	T USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing	Signature   12/2/01   Date   Date

01/07/2002 LHUELLER 00000211 2014891

01 FC:461

Form PTO-1594

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## Commerce Insurance

## The Commerce Insurance Company Citation Insurance Company

Members of The Commerce Group, Inc. (508) 943-9000 211 Main Street, Webster, Massachusetts 01570 www.CommerceInsurance.com

December 7, 2001

Box Assignments

FEE

Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name Change RE:

Service Mark:

ACILINK Registration Number: 2014891

Date of Registration: November 12, 1996

## Dear Commissioner:

I am enclosing herewith for filing an executed name change Recordation Form indicating the change of name of the owner of the above-reference mark to American Commerce Insurance Company, together with a check in the amount of \$40.00 payable to the Director of the USPTO representing the filing fee.

I am also enclosing a self-addressed stamped postcard and request that you acknowledge receipt of the items contained in this filing by stamping and returning the postcard to me.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

and the second of the second of the second

RECORDED: 01/02/2002

Very truly yours,

Fruix m macauly Louise M. McCarthy

and the control of th

**Enclosures** 

Commerce Companies ... come grow with us

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0046